M/RAVAL.

MEDIA CONTACT: Kathryn Archambault Nike Communications 646 654 3421 karchambault@nikecomm.com

MIRAVAL BERKSHIRES RECOGNIZED ON CONDÉ NAST TRAVELER'S 2021 HOT LIST

The luxury wellness resort is honored in three categories on the 25th anniversary of the annual list

May 12, 2021 – Miraval Berkshires Resort & Spa, the newest destination spa from award-winning spa resort brand Miraval Resorts, has been named a winner in *Condé Nast Traveler's* 2021 Hot List, with recognitions in three categories: "Best New Hotels in the World," "Best New Hotels in the US and Canada" and "Best New Wellness Resorts in the World." The highly selective list, curated by the magazine's distinguished editorial team, recognizes the most impressive new and revamped properties that debuted in the last year. This year, 69 properties worldwide were included in the Hot List, indicating the exceptional hospitality and wellness experience offered at Miraval Berkshires. As one of the winning properties, Miraval Berkshires was featured in the June 2021 issue of *Condé Nast Traveler* and online at https://www.cntraveler.com/the-bests/hot-list.

The Hot List continues a string of awards for Miraval Resorts following five years of ongoing recognition from readers and editors of *Condé Nast Traveler* as one of the world's leading destination spa brands. In 2020, Miraval Austin was listed among the Top 20 Destination Spa Resorts in the US in *Condé Nast Traveler's* Readers' Choice Awards. Miraval Arizona was also named one of the best spas in the world for four consecutive years by readers of *Condé Nast Traveler* since 2017.

"It is an honor to have the renowned editors at *Condé Nast Traveler* recognize Miraval Berkshires," said Vic Cappadona, General Manager of Miraval Berkshires. "Miraval is committed to inspiring resilience in guests and helping them create a Life in Balance through an array of dynamic and cutting-edge wellness programs, and this award is a testament to our hard work. We look forward to welcoming more guests to experience once-in-a-lifetime, transformative activities for years to come."

In July 2020, Hyatt introduced its internationally acclaimed Miraval Resorts brand to Lenox, Mass. with the opening of Miraval Berkshires. Miraval Berkshires includes 100 beautifully appointed guestrooms and suites that encourage sleep and relaxation; a ranch for the Miraval brand's signature equine programming; the brand's largest Life in Balance Spa featuring signature and new treatments with indigenous ingredients; and a Challenge Course designed to take guests out of their comfort zone. The third Miraval property, Miraval Berkshires is the brand's first East Coast location and celebrates the changing New England seasons through its thoughtful architecture, design and programming.

About Miraval

The Miraval brand is a global leader in wellness resorts and spas. Opened in 1995, Miraval Arizona in Tucson, AZ, pioneered the destination wellness spa resort category with its comprehensive program of activities, experiences and personal treatments. In February 2019, Miraval Austin opened as the brand's first wellness resort outside its flagship in Tucson. Miraval Berkshires, located in Lenox, MA, opened as the brand's first East Coast destination in July 2020.



About Hyatt Hotels Corporation

Hyatt Hotels Corporation, headquartered in Chicago, is a leading global hospitality company with a portfolio of 20 premier brands. As of September 30, 2020, the Company's portfolio included more than 950 properties in over 60 countries across six continents. The Company's purpose to care for people so they can be their best informs its business decisions and growth strategy and is intended to attract and retain top colleagues, build relationships with guests and create value for shareholders. The Company's subsidiaries develop, own, operate, manage, franchise, license or provide services to hotels, resorts, branded residences, vacation ownership properties, and fitness and spa locations, including under the Park Hyatt[®], Alila[®], Andaz[®], The Hvatt[®], Miraval[®], Grand Unbound Collection bv Hyatt[®], Destination[®], Hyatt Regency[®], Hyatt[®], Hyatt ZivaTM, Hyatt ZilaraTM, Thompson Vivre®, Hyatt Hotels[®], Hyatt Centric[®], Caption House[®], Hyatt bv Hyatt, Joie de Place, tommieTM, Hyatt Residence Club, and Exhale, brand names, and operates the World of Hyatt® loyalty program that provides distinct benefits and exclusive experiences to its valued members. For more information, please visit www.hyatt.com.

About Condé Nast Traveler

Condé Nast Traveler is the world's most distinguished travel title providing inspiration and advice for discerning travelers. Authoritative and influential, *Condé Nast Traveler* features destinations in the UK and around the world, whilst offering their award-winning expertise in luxury travel. *Condé Nast Traveler* has a combined print and digital circulation of 81,078 and unique users to <u>cntraveler.com</u> total 1,258,071. In addition to the print, digital edition and the website, *Condé Nast Traveler* also hosts a number of events including the annual Readers' Choice Awards and the Hot List. <u>https://www.cntraveler.com/</u>

###